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Product Parts List
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Cross recessed countersunk
head tapping screw
(4*20)

)

Hexagon socket cylindrical
head screw
(M6*16)

©

Tapered support of
table board
(NFCA-2002)

S

Conical lower
connector of beam
(NFCA-2004)

Middle legs’ upper beam
end member
(NFCE-1107)
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Cross recessed countersunk
head tapping screw
(4*45)

© 1w

Hexagon socket cylindrical
head screw
(M6*50)

Screen routing sheet
(NF4B-3003)

Flat washer
(PDOGAT3)

Beam support
(NFCE-1108)

N

Cross recessed
milling-end screw
(M4*10)

Hexagon socket cylindrical
head screw
(Including spring washer)
(M10%65)

©

Conical upper connector
of beam

(NFCA-2003)

Middle leg support
(NFCE-1106)



Step 1 Step 2

1.Install door-like side foot T.Install the middle leg (routing type)
Hexagon socket cylindrical Hexagon socket cylindrical
head machine screws M10*65 x2 head machine screws

Tapered support of table board (with spring washer) M6*16 x2
NFCA-2002 x4

Middle legs’ upper
beam end member
NFCE-1107 x2

%

Connecting sheet for routing
NFCE-1105
2 on each side(left and right) x2

Screen routing sheet
NP4B-3003 x4

~
.

Cross recessed

. milling-end screw
Install the guard board with M4*10 x8

clamp for the middle leg first;
Another guard board is installed
after routing is completed




Step 3 Step 4

1.Install the table leg stand 1.Install the countertop

Note: Optional; If not
equipped, screws of

beam support are 4*20
Middle support of beam
NPCA-2100 x8

&

Beam support
NFCE-1108 x16

Cross recessed countersunk
head tapping screw
4*20 24+36

\ Cross recessed countersunk
. head tapping screw
Enlargement view of beam 4%45 x8

Beam's conical upper
and lower connector
NPCA-2003/2004 x16

and leg connection

Note: The table plate is screwed in place after aligning
with the table screen inserts and the table frame!



Step 5 Step 6

1.Install the desktop screen and wire box 1.The installation is complete

Cross recessed countersunk
head tapping screw
4*20 8*4=32

Flat washer x8

Make sure to fasten the screws of flat guard board
to avoid excessive gap and abnormal noise!

Omm

Cross recessed countersunk
head tapping screw
4*20 4*4=16

Hexagon socket cylindrical
head machine screws M6*16 x8



